Executive’s annual base salary, as in effect from time to time, is hereinafter referred to as the “Base Salary.”

4.    Annual Bonus. With respect to each calendar year during the Term, Executive shall be eligible to earn an annual cash bonus award (the “Annual Bonus”) pursuant to

the Company’s then annual cash bonus plan, with a target Annual Bonus of one hundred and twenty five percent (125%) of Base Salary (“Target Bonus”) up to a maximum Annual

Bonus of two hundred percent (200%) of Base Salary, based upon the achievement of annual performance targets established by the Board at the beginning of each such calendar

year. The Annual